I/c Joint Registrar(Judicial)(Budget)

May kindly see the online requisition dated 16.07.2022 of Smt Nazma Gomala, Registrar, Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation & Resettlement Authority (LARRA), Meerut requesting for inclusion of her LL.M. qualification in her service records vide Case Id No. 22702022. In compliance of same, Smt Nazma Gomala furnished her LL.M. credentials comprising Mark-sheets of all the four semesters and copy of Degree for inclusion of her qualifications in her service records.

In this connection, it is submitted that Smt Nazma Gomala, joined the U.P. Judicial Service on 14.12.2019, as Civil Judge (Junior Division), Meerut. Besides, as evident from submitted attested copies of Mark-sheets (four semesters) and Degree of LL.M., Smt Nazma Gomala completed LL.M. course, and was subsequently awarded Degree from Shobhit University, Meerut on 25.09.2019 for the academic session 2018-19, thus said qualification may be included in her service-records.

It is further submitted that appointing authority of Judicial Officers is the Government of U.P., thus qualification of LL.M. Degree may be included in the service records of Smt Nazma Gomala aforesaid with the permission of Government of U.P., Lucknow. Therefore, it seems proper that aforesaid online requisition dated 16.07.2022 of Smt Nazma Gomala, Registrar, Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation & Resettlement Authority (LARRA), Meerut, may be sent to the Government of U.P. for obtaining necessary orders.

If approved, the matter may kindly be placed before the Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saumitra Dayal Singh, Administrative Judge, Meerut, for His Lordship's kind perusal and order to the effect that a copy of her online requisition along with copy of Mark-sheets (four semesters) and Degree of LL.M. as well as attested copy of form of U.P. Nyayik Sewa of Smt Nazma Gomala, Registrar, Land Acquisition, Rehabilitation & Resettlement Authority (LARRA), Meerut, may be sent to the Joint Secretary, Appointment Section – 4, Government of U.P., Lucknow for obtaining necessary orders of the Government of U.P. in instant matter ?

Farida	
Section Officer	2ALLA
Arvind Kr. Srivastava	सन्यमेव जयते
Assistant Registrar	सत्यमव जयत
Admin A-1 Section	ATALLAHABAD
<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Saumitra Dayal Singh,</u>	
Administrative Judge, Meerut	

Submitted for kind perusal & order

I/c Joint Registrar (Judicial) (Budget)